AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1866

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE M. MACKENZIE

Printer's No. 2118

Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by inserting a bracket before 1 2 "connection" Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by inserting after "is" 3 4 ] <u>connections are</u> Amend Bill, page 3, line 12, by inserting a bracket before 5 "a" 6 7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by inserting after "adult" ] at least two connections with supportive adults 8 9 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "Section 3102 of Title 67 is amended by adding" in line 3 and all of line 10 4 and inserting 11 The definition of "family finding" in section 3102 of Title 12 13 67 is amended and the section is amended by adding definitions 14 to read: Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 9 and 10 15 "Family finding." [Ongoing diligent efforts between a county 16 17 agency, or its contracted providers, and relatives and kin to: (1) Search for and identify adult relatives and kin and 18 19 engage them in children and youth social service planning and 20 deliverv. 21 (2) Gain commitment from relatives and kin to support a 22 child or parent receiving children and youth social 23 services.] The ongoing process of identifying and engaging extended family members and adults who have or could have 24 significant, positive connections with a child or family that 25 26 has been accepted for services in order to: 27 (1) Build a network of support for the child and the 28 child's family. (2) Promote positive, long-term connections for the 29 30 child.

1 2 3 4 5	(3) Include relatives and kin in social service planning and delivery. (4) When necessary, identify a safe and familiar placement for the child. * * *
6	Amend Bill, page 4, line 20, by striking out the bracket
7	before "conducted"
8	Amend Bill, page 4, line 21, by striking out "] <u>commenced</u>
9	within 30 days from when a"
10	Amend Bill, page 4, line 24, by inserting a bracket before
11	"section"
12	Amend Bill, page 4, line 25, by inserting after "finding)"
13	] <u>subsection (b)</u>
14	Amend Bill, page 5, line 15, by striking out " <u>(a)</u> " and
15	inserting
16	<u>(b)</u>
17	Amend Bill, page 8, line 9, by striking out " <u>90 days</u> " and
18	inserting
19	six months
20	Amend Bill, page 8, lines 16 and 17, by striking out " <u>or</u>
21	proof of legal residency" and inserting
22	, Social Security card

- 2 -